FEE PATTERN

ALL THE CHARGES ARE PAYABLE FOR THE ACADEMIC SESSSION 2024-25

1. ADMISSION FEE: Rs. 5000/-(for new student only and non refundable)

2. Prospectus Charges: Rs. 400/-(for new student only and non refundable)

CLASSES COMPOSITE FEE(MONTHLY)

PRE-NURSERY

1950/-

NURSERY

1950/

K.G

1950/

1ST

2350/-

ZND

2350/

2350/

2500/-

2500/

2500/

2750/-

2750/-

2950/-

10TH

2950/-

11™ & 12t (Arts)

3250/-

11™ & 12t (Commerce)

3350/-

11™ & 12t (Science)

3550/-

Examination fee for Board Classes (X & Xll) to be charged as per CBSE guidelines.

Transport facility optional and area-wise per month:
1. City Section: 850/-

2. Sectors and Pipli belt: 800/-

3. Local: 550/-

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS REGARDING FEE DEPOSITION

Payment can be done by cash/online mode/cheque.

In case of bouncing of cheque a penalty of Rs 400/- will be charged per cheque.
Payment by cheque will be in favour of “Springfield Convent School”.

AT
by vt
Frincapd! T_.lb""" f
Spiring Fiel Conveal School
uhed Markand o {Fanbsh el




