FEE PATTERN

ALL THE CHARGES ARE PAYABLE FOR THE ACADEMIC SESSSION 2024-25

- 1. ADMISSION FEE: Rs. 5000/-(for new student only and non refundable)
- 2. Prospectus Charges: Rs. 400/-(for new student only and non refundable)

CLASSES	COMPOSITE FEE(MONTHLY)
PRE-NURSERY	1950/-
NURSERY	1950/
K.G	1950/
1 ST	2350/-
2 ND	2350/
3 RD	2350/
4 TH	2500/-
5 TH	2500/
6 ^{тн}	2500/
7 TH	2750/-
8 TH	2750/-
9 TH	2950/-
10 TH	2950/-
11 Th & 12 th (Arts)	3250/-
11 Th & 12 th (Commerce)	3350/-
11 Th & 12 th (Science)	3550/-

• Examination fee for Board Classes (X & XII) to be charged as per CBSE guidelines.

Transport facility optional and area-wise per month:

1. City Section: 850/-

2. Sectors and Pipli belt: 800/-

3. Local: 550/-

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS REGARDING FEE DEPOSITION

- Payment can be done by cash/online mode/cheque.
- In case of bouncing of cheque a penalty of Rs 400/- will be charged per cheque.
- Payment by cheque will be in favour of "Springfield Convent School".

Principal Spring Field Convent School Kheri Markanda(Kurukshetra)